



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18483 of 2023

Subrat Kumar Kar

....

Petitioner

Mr. Sameer Kumar Das, Advocate

-versus-

***TATA Power Central Odisha Distribution
Ltd. and another***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Bibudhendra Dash, Advocate (O.P.1)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

03.

ORDER

24.01.2025

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. As per kind minutes of Hon'ble Chief Justice at Flag-X in W.P.(C) No.40307 of 2023, this matter is taken up for hearing today.
3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
4. List this matter on 28.01.2025 for further hearing.

(M.S. Raman)
Judge