



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18483 of 2023

Subrat Kumar Kar

....

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

TPCODL and Another

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B. Dash,

Advocate for TPCODL

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

11.02.2026

05. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

3. Considering the dispute involved and the claim of the petitioner, this Court directs learned counsel appearing for TPCODL to provide the vacancy position available to be filled up as against 5% quota for eligible Junior Manager, Electrical having degree in Electrical Engineering for their promotion to the post of Assistant Manager in the year 2018.

4. As requested by learned counsel appearing for the TPCODL, list this matter on 25.02.2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**