



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18483 of 2023

Subrat Kumar Kar

Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha &
Ors.**

Opposite Parties

Mr. C.K. Pradhan, AGA

Mr. B. Dash, Adv. for

O.P.1

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

Order No.

25.02.2026

- 06.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Pursuant to the order dtd.11.02.2026, learned counsel appearing for the TPCODL though contended that he has not obtained the requirement instruction, but Mr. Das, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner by way of filing an Addl. Affidavit produced the relevant documents. Copy of the affidavit is also provided to Mr. B. Dash, learned counsel appearing for the Opposite Party No.1 in Court.
4. Learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.1 is directed to obtain instruction on the Addl. Affidavit so filed.
5. List this matter on 20th March, 2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**