



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18483 of 2023

Subrat Kumar Kar

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. K. Das, Advocate

-versus-

TPCODL, BBSR & Anr.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. L. Moharana, Adv.

Mr. B. Dash, Adv. for O.P.1

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

24.03.2026

Order No.

07.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.

3. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Parties that the issue involved in this Writ Petition has already been decided by this Court in W.P.(C) No.18711 of 2019 & batch vide judgment dated 04.05.2023.

4. In view of the above, this Court is inclined to quash the letter dtd.03.03.2023 under Annexure-13 and while quashing the same, dispose of the Writ Petition in the light of the judgment passed by this Court on 04.05.2023 in W.P.(C) No.18711 of 2019 & batch.

5. Accordingly, the Writ Petition stands disposed of.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge